April Total Legislative Monthly Activity Report
Regular & Committee Meeting
Base Salary
Convention/Seminar
Council Registrations
Council Subsistence
Taxable Mileage
Non-Taxable Mileage
Benefits

Monthly
Total

Council Compensation/Remuneration
Base Councillor Salary: $2,308.00/Month
Base Deputy Reeve Salary: $2,748.00/Month
Base Reeve Salary: $3,188.00/Month
Committee Meeting Rate: $209.00/Meeting
(Topped up to $209.00/Meeting for committees that pay a different rate)
Out of Town Meeting Rates {One Way over 170 km): $264.00/meeting
Travel Time for Overnight $264.00/day
From 170 km to 340 km one way: 1/2 day each way
Over 340 km one way: 1 day each way
Celi Phone Allowance: $100/Month
Taxable Mileage - $0.59/km First 5,000 - $0.53/km 5,000+
Non-Taxable Mileage - $0.59/km First 5,000 - $0.53/km 5,000+
Subsistence - Breakfast/Lunch/Dinner - $15.00/$25.00/$30.00

16,111.00
17,476.00
0

-1840
613.39
100.7
198.25
5147.28

$37,806.62

YTD $1590,110.20




County of St. Paul

Statement of Council Fees

April 2020
Name: Laurent Amyotte, Division 6 Councillor
Regular & Special Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Apr-14|Regular Council Meeting Zoom Meeting
2 Apr-17 [Special Council Meeting Zoom Meeting
3 Apr-30(Special Council Meeting Zoom Meeting
Committee Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1] Apr-07|Northern Lights Executive Zoom Meeting
2 Apr-09|Accurate Assessesment Zoom Meeting
3 Apr-09|Community Futures Zoom Meeting
4
5 Apr-23|District Marketing Org. Zoom Meeting
6 Apr-24|MD Foundation meeting with CAO St. Paul Meeting
7 Apr-28|Public Works Zoom Meeting
8 Apr-28|MD Foundation Board Zoom Meeting
9 Apr-29|Seed Cleaning Plant Zoom Meeting
10 Apr-29|Northern Lights Executive Zoom Meeting
11 Apr-27|Special Council Meeting Zoom Meeting
12 Apr-09|RMA virtual meeting Zoom Meeting
13 Apr-08|Economic development Zoom Meeting
14 Apr-16|Economic Develop Com Zoom Meeting
15 Apr-24|RMA resolutions Zoom Meeting
16 Apr-09|Rma Virtual meetings Session Zoom Meeting
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
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County of St. Paul

Name: Laurent Amyotte, Division 6 Councillor

Statement of Council Fees Continued

April 2020

Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops

Date

Name of Committee

Location

Travel or
Meeting
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County of St. Paul
Statement of Council Fees

April 2020
Name: Maxine Fodness, Deputy Reeve/Division 4 Councillor
Regular & Special Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Apr-14|Regular Council Meeting Zoom Meeting
2 Apr-17|Special Council Meeting Zoom Meeting
3 Apr-27|Special Council Meeting Zoom Meeting
Committee Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Apr-30|Special Council Meeting Zoom Meeting
2 Apr-08|St Paul Chamber of Commerce Zoom Meeting
3 Apr-09|Accurate Assessors Zoom Meeting
4 Apr-09|Business Network Chamber of Commerce Zoom Meeting
5 Apr-09|RMA Webinar Zoom Meeting
6 Apr-09|RMA Meeting Zoom Meeting
7 Apr-15|St Paul Library Zoom Meeting
8 Apr-24|RMA Resolution Session Zoom Meeting
9 Apr-28|Public Works Zoom Meeting
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
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Name: Maxine Fodness, Deputy Reeve/Division 4 Council

County of St. Paul

Statement of Council Fees Continued

April 2020

Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops

Date

Name of Committee

Location

Travel or
Meeting
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County of St. Paul
Statement of Council Fees

April 2020
Name: Dale Hedrick, Division 5 Councillor
Regular & Special Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Apr-14|Regular Council Meeting Zoom Meeting
2 Apr-17|Special Council Meeting Zoom Meeting
3 Apr-27|Special Council Meeting Zoom Meeting
Committee Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Apr-30|Special Council Meeting Zoom Meeting
2 Apr-09|Accurate Assessors Zoom Meeting
3 Apr-20|Muni Corr Zoom Meeting
4 Apr-20|Riverland Zoom Meeting
5 Apr-22|Muni Corr Excecutive Zoom Meeting
6 Apr-28|MD Foundation Zoom Meeting
7 Apr-28(Public Works Zoom Meeting
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
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County of St. Paul

Name: Dale Hedrick, Division 5 Councillor

Statement of Council Fees Continued

April 2020

Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops

Date

Name of Committee

Location

Travel or
Meeting
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County of St. Paul

Statement of Council Fees

April 2020
Name: Cliff Martin, Division 3 Councillor
Regular & Special Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Apr-14|Regular Council Meeting Home Meeting
2 Apr-17|Special Council Meeting Home Meeting
3 Apr-27|Special Council Meeting Home Meeting
4 Apr-30|Special Council Meeting Home Meeting
Committee Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1l Apr-09(Meeting with Assessors Home Meeting
2 Apr-09|RMA running virtual meetings Home Meeting
3 Apr-09|RMA Meeting Home Meeting
4 Apr-16|Regional Water Commission Home Meeting
5 Apr-24RMA Resolutions Session Home Meeting
6 Apr-27|LARA Meeting Home Meeting
7 Apr-28|Public Works Meeting Home Meeting
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County of St. Paul

Name: Cliff Martin, Division 3 Councillor

Statement of Council Fees Continued

April 2020

Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops

Date

Name of Committee

Location

Travel or
Meeting
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County of St. Paul
Statement of Council Fees

April 2020
Name: Steve Upham, Reeve
Regular & Special Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Apr-14(Regular Council Meeting St Paul Meeting
2 Apr-17|Special Council Meeting St Paul Meeting
3 Apr-27|Special Council Meeting Zoom Meeting
Committee Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Apr-09|Meeting with Assessors Zoom Meeting
2 Apr-09|RMA Webinar Zoom Meeting
3 Apr-21|Elk Point Water Zoom Meeting
4 Apr-28|Public Works St Paul Meeting
5 Apr-21|Physician Recruitment Meeting St Paul Meeting
6 Apr-24|RMA Zoom mtg Zoom Meeting
7 Apr-29|Meeting with Omni McCann Evergreen St Paul Meeting
8 Apr-30|Mill rate Bylaw Meeting Zoom Meeting
9 Apr-09|RMA Meeting Zoom Meeting
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
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County of St. Paul

Name: Steve Upham, Reeve

Statement of Council Fees Continued

April 2020

Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops

Date

Name of Committee

Location

Travel or
Meeting
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County of St. Paul
Statement of Council Fees

April 2020
Name: Kevin Wirsta, Division 2 Councillor
Regular & Special Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Apr-14|Regular Council Meeting Home Meeting
2 Apr-17|Special Council Meeting Home Meeting
3 Apr-30|Special Council Meeting Home Meeting
Committee Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Apr-09|Accurate Assessors Meeting - Zoom Home Meeting
2 Apr-07|Premier Town Hall Meeting - Zoom Home Meeting
3 Apr-09|RMA Session - Zoom Home Meeting
4 Apr-16|St. Paul/Elk Point Water Commission Committee Home Meeting
5
6 Apr-24|RMA Zoom Home Meeting
7 Apr-27|LARA Committee - Zoom Home Meeting
8 Apr-27|Budget Meeting Home Meeting
9 Apr-28|Public Works Meeting Home Meeting
10 Apr-28|MD Foundation Committee Meeting - Zoom Home Meeting
11 Apr-27|Special Council Home Meeting
12 Apr-09|RMA Webinar Virtual Home Meeting
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25




County of St. Paul

Name: Kevin Wirsta, Division 2 Councillor

Statement of Council Fees Continued

April 2020

Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops

Date

Name of Committee

Location

Travel or
Meeting
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County of St. Paul

Statement of Council Fees

April 2020
Name: Darrell Younghans, Division 1 Councillor
Regular & Special Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Apr-14|Regular Council Meeting Z00OM Meeting
2 Apr-17|Special Council Meeting Z00M Meeting
3 Apr-27|Special Council Meeting Z00OM Meeting
Committee Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Apr-28|Public Works ZOOM Meeting
2 Apr-30|Special Council Meeting ZOOM Meeting
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
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Name: Darrell Younghans, Division 1 Councillor

County of St. Paul

Statement of Council Fees Continued

April 2020

Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops

Date

Name of Committee

Location

Travel or
Meeting
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